
North Carolina (14-4,2-3 ACC) -vs- California (14-5,2-4 ACC)
01/17/26 at Haas Pavilion, Berkeley, CA

 
 

 
 
North Carolina 78

California 84

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 8,077
Site: Haas Pavilion, Berkeley, CA
Referees: Tommy Johnson, Jerry Heater, Lee Cassell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Carolina 37 41 78
California 54 30 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Wilson,Caleb * 34 6-12 0-1 5-6 2-3 5 3 4 1 2 4 17
13 Veesaar,Henri * 33 5-11 1-6 3-8 2-8 10 5 2 3 1 2 14
03 Dixon,Derek * 29 5-11 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 14
07 Trimble,Seth * 29 2-6 1-2 7-8 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 1 12
15 Stevenson,Jarin * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
44 Bogavac,Luka 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 1 7
01 High,Zayden 8 3-5 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 Young,Jaydon 14 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
11 Powell,Jonathan 11 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Evans,Kyan 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 9-27 17-28 10-24 34 15 16 11 4 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 5-16   31.25 % 12-18   66.67 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 9-27   33.3 % 17-28   60.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Camden,John * 34 7-14 4-8 2-3 1-1 2 2 4 3 0 1 20
10 Pippen,Justin * 34 5-8 3-4 6-6 1-3 4 3 5 5 0 1 19
07 Ames,Dai Dai * 32 8-14 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 19
34 Dort,Lee * 23 3-7 0-0 1-3 2-10 12 4 2 0 0 2 7
22 Bell,Chris * 24 1-6 1-4 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
01 Campbell,DeJuan 15 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
08 Ilic,Milos 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 1 5
17 Kocanas,Mantas 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 3
03 Carr,Semetri (TT) 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0
21 Dorsey,Nolan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 14-26 12-16 8-26 34 20 20 13 1 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34   55.88 % 10-16   62.50 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 4-10   40.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 14-26   53.8 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
19:44 MISS JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI

-- REBOUND OFF by DORT,LEE
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DORT,LEE(in the paint)

FOUL  by STEVENSON,JARIN 19:28
TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,JARIN 19:28

19:15 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by DORT,LEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,DEREK 18:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE

18:19 MISS JUMPER by BELL,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DORT,LEE

18:12 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by DORT,LEE

GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 17:56 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by WILSON,CALEB --

17:32 MISS DUNK by DORT,LEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

17:22 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by AMES,DAI DAI
-- ASSIST  by CAMDEN,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by VEESAAR,HENRI(in the paint) 17:08 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by TRIMBLE,SETH --

17:08 FOUL  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JARIN 17:08
SUB IN by BOGAVAC,LUKA 17:08
MISS FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
16:55 TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

STEAL  by DIXON,DEREK 16:55
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,DEREK(in the paint) 16:48
REBOUND OFF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
GOOD DUNK by VEESAAR,HENRI(in the paint) 16:43 7-10 H 3

16:29 MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by BOGAVAC,LUKA --
GOOD 3PTR by TRIMBLE,SETH 16:16 10-10
ASSIST  by WILSON,CALEB --

16:02 MISS JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VEESAAR,HENRI 16:01
SUB IN by HIGH,ZAYDEN 16:01

15:57 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CAMDEN,JOHN
15:44 FOUL  by DORT,LEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
MISS LAYUP by TRIMBLE,SETH(in the paint) 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TRIMBLE,SETH 15:23

15:23 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by BELL,CHRIS
15:23 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by BELL,CHRIS
15:23 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by BELL,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BOGAVAC,LUKA 15:03 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by WILSON,CALEB --
SUB OUT by HIGH,ZAYDEN 14:45
SUB OUT by WILSON,CALEB 14:45
SUB IN by VEESAAR,HENRI 14:45
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JARIN 14:45
SUB OUT by DIXON,DEREK 14:45
SUB IN by EVANS,KYAN 14:45

14:39 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI
TURNOVER  by TRIMBLE,SETH 14:22



14:22 STEAL  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
14:16 TURNOVER  by BELL,CHRIS
14:16 SUB OUT by DORT,LEE
14:16 SUB IN by ILIC,MILOS

TURNOVER  by EVANS,KYAN 14:02
13:52 MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BOGAVAC,LUKA --
TURNOVER  by VEESAAR,HENRI 13:40

13:40 STEAL  by ILIC,MILOS
FOUL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 13:30

13:30 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
13:30 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
13:30 SUB OUT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
13:30 SUB OUT by BELL,CHRIS
13:30 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
13:30 SUB IN by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JARIN 13:30
SUB IN by WILSON,CALEB 13:30
MISS LAYUP by VEESAAR,HENRI(in the paint) 13:18

13:18 BLOCK  by ILIC,MILOS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,KYAN 13:17

12:48 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
12:31 FOUL  by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
12:31 SUB OUT by CAMDEN,JOHN
12:31 SUB IN by KOCANAS,MANTAS

SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,SETH 12:31
SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN 12:31
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CALEB 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
12:13 MISS 3PTR by AMES,DAI DAI

REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCANAS,MANTAS
11:43 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ILIC,MILOS

-- ASSIST  by AMES,DAI DAI
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCANAS,MANTAS
11:19 TURNOVER  by KOCANAS,MANTAS

STEAL  by BOGAVAC,LUKA 11:19
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CALEB 11:15

11:15 STEAL  by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
11:10 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,MILOS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:09

11:09 SUB OUT by AMES,DAI DAI
11:09 SUB IN by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 10:45 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by BOGAVAC,LUKA --

10:29 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by ILIC,MILOS

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KYAN 10:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:11 FOUL  by ILIC,MILOS
SUB OUT by EVANS,KYAN 10:11
SUB IN by DIXON,DEREK 10:11
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 10:06 17-29 H 12

09:43 TURNOVER  by ILIC,MILOS
STEAL  by WILSON,CALEB 09:43

09:27 FOUL  by KOCANAS,MANTAS
GOOD FT by WILSON,CALEB 09:27 18-29 H 11

09:27 SUB OUT by ILIC,MILOS



09:27 SUB OUT by KOCANAS,MANTAS
09:27 SUB IN by CAMDEN,JOHN
09:27 SUB IN by DORT,LEE

GOOD FT by WILSON,CALEB 09:27 19-29 H 10
09:27 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
09:27 SUB IN by BELL,CHRIS
09:10 19-31 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CAMDEN,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 08:52 21-31 H 10

08:30 MISS JUMPER by CAMDEN,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
07:58 MISS LAYUP by DORT,LEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,CALEB 07:58
REBOUND DEF by BOGAVAC,LUKA --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JONATHAN(fastbreak) 07:53 24-31 H 7
ASSIST  by BOGAVAC,LUKA --

07:28 MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER  by VEESAAR,HENRI 07:07

07:07 STEAL  by DORT,LEE
07:02 MISS LAYUP by BELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEREK --
06:51 FOUL  by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51
06:51 SUB OUT by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
06:51 SUB IN by AMES,DAI DAI

GOOD FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 06:51 25-31 H 6
GOOD FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 06:51 26-31 H 5

06:33 MISS LAYUP by DORT,LEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CALEB 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
06:17 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AMES,DAI DAI
MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
05:38 MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
05:36 FOUL  by DORT,LEE
05:36 SUB OUT by DORT,LEE
05:36 SUB IN by ILIC,MILOS

SUB OUT by WILSON,CALEB 05:36
SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN 05:36
SUB OUT by BOGAVAC,LUKA 05:36
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYDON 05:36
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,SETH 05:36
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JARIN 05:36
MISS FT by VEESAAR,HENRI(fastbreak) 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ILIC,MILOS
05:25 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CAMDEN,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ILIC,MILOS
FOUL  by STEVENSON,JARIN 05:25

05:25 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by CAMDEN,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAYDON 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ILIC,MILOS
04:48 TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

STEAL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 04:48
04:38 FOUL  by AMES,DAI DAI

MISS FT by TRIMBLE,SETH 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by VEESAAR,HENRI 04:38
SUB IN by HIGH,ZAYDEN 04:38
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH 04:38 27-37 H 10

04:22 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by CAMDEN,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by HIGH,ZAYDEN(in the paint) 03:58 29-40 H 11
03:48 29-43 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by TRIMBLE,SETH 03:23 31-43 H 12

03:06 MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAYDON --

02:51 FOUL  by ILIC,MILOS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:51
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JARIN 02:51
SUB IN by WILSON,CALEB 02:51
MISS FT by HIGH,ZAYDEN 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HIGH,ZAYDEN 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,CHRIS
02:33 31-46 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 02:15
REBOUND OFF by HIGH,ZAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,ZAYDEN(in the paint) 02:11 33-46 H 13

01:48 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by AMES,DAI DAI
-- ASSIST  by CAMDEN,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by HIGH,ZAYDEN(in the paint) 01:31 35-49 H 14
ASSIST  by DIXON,DEREK --

01:07 MISS JUMPER by CAMDEN,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMDEN,JOHN

01:01 35-52 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by CAMDEN,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by HIGH,ZAYDEN 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

00:14 35-54 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,DEREK(in the paint) 00:01 37-54 H 17

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
20:00 SUB OUT by ILIC,MILOS
20:00 SUB IN by DORT,LEE

SUB OUT by HIGH,ZAYDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAYDON 20:00
SUB IN by VEESAAR,HENRI 20:00
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JARIN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 19:43
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,JARIN --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,DEREK 19:28

19:28 STEAL  by DORT,LEE
19:24 37-56 H 19 GOOD DUNK by PIPPEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DORT,LEE
19:06 FOUL  by DORT,LEE

GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH 19:06 38-56 H 18
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH 19:06 39-56 H 17

19:06 SUB OUT by DORT,LEE
19:06 SUB IN by ILIC,MILOS
18:54 39-58 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by AMES,DAI DAI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 18:43 41-58 H 17
ASSIST  by VEESAAR,HENRI --

18:31 MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN



REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,DEREK 18:22

18:22 STEAL  by CAMDEN,JOHN
18:17 41-61 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by AMES,DAI DAI

-- ASSIST  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 17:52 43-61 H 18

17:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:24 43-63 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JARIN 16:59
REBOUND OFF by VEESAAR,HENRI --

16:57 FOUL  by ILIC,MILOS
GOOD FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 16:57 44-63 H 19
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JARIN 16:57
SUB IN by BOGAVAC,LUKA 16:57
MISS FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 16:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WILSON,CALEB 16:54

16:44 MISS JUMPER by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BOGAVAC,LUKA --
FOUL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 16:28
TURNOVER  by VEESAAR,HENRI 16:28
SUB OUT by DIXON,DEREK 16:28
SUB IN by EVANS,KYAN 16:28
FOUL  by EVANS,KYAN 16:16

16:07 MISS JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CALEB --
GOOD DUNK by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 15:54 46-63 H 17
ASSIST  by TRIMBLE,SETH --

15:34 MISS JUMPER by CAMDEN,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
GOOD LAYUP by BOGAVAC,LUKA(in the paint) 15:24 48-63 H 15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24

15:24 SUB OUT by ILIC,MILOS
15:24 SUB IN by KOCANAS,MANTAS
15:14 TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

STEAL  by WILSON,CALEB 15:14
GOOD LAYUP by BOGAVAC,LUKA(in the paint) 14:51 50-63 H 13
ASSIST  by EVANS,KYAN --

14:33 TURNOVER  by CAMDEN,JOHN
STEAL  by TRIMBLE,SETH 14:33
TURNOVER  by TRIMBLE,SETH 14:30

14:30 SUB OUT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
14:30 SUB OUT by BELL,CHRIS
14:30 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
14:30 SUB IN by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
14:17 50-66 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KOCANAS,MANTAS

-- ASSIST  by AMES,DAI DAI
GOOD DUNK by VEESAAR,HENRI(in the paint) 13:56 52-66 H 14
ASSIST  by TRIMBLE,SETH --

13:24 MISS 3PTR by KOCANAS,MANTAS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CALEB --

13:06 FOUL  by KOCANAS,MANTAS
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,SETH 13:06
SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN 13:06

13:06 SUB OUT by AMES,DAI DAI
13:06 SUB IN by DORSEY,NOLAN
13:06 SUB OUT by KOCANAS,MANTAS
13:06 SUB IN by DORT,LEE

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,NOLAN

12:47 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JONATHAN --



12:38 FOUL  by CAMDEN,JOHN
SUB OUT by VEESAAR,HENRI 12:38
SUB IN by HIGH,ZAYDEN 12:38
MISS 3PTR by BOGAVAC,LUKA 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMDEN,JOHN
FOUL  by WILSON,CALEB 12:02

12:02 MISS FT by CAMDEN,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:02 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by CAMDEN,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by HIGH,ZAYDEN 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
11:28 MISS JUMPER by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOGAVAC,LUKA --
11:24 FOUL  by CAMDEN,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24
SUB OUT by WILSON,CALEB 11:24
SUB IN by VEESAAR,HENRI 11:24
MISS FT by POWELL,JONATHAN(fastbreak) 11:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by POWELL,JONATHAN(fastbreak) 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
10:57 52-70 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN

-- ASSIST  by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
MISS LAYUP by BOGAVAC,LUKA(in the paint) 10:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HIGH,ZAYDEN 10:45
SUB IN by WILSON,CALEB 10:45
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KYAN 10:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:35 SUB OUT by CAMDEN,JOHN
10:35 SUB IN by KOCANAS,MANTAS

SUB OUT by EVANS,KYAN 10:35
SUB IN by DIXON,DEREK 10:35

10:35 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
10:35 SUB IN by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI 10:26
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CALEB(in the paint) 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
09:54 MISS JUMPER by DORT,LEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 09:40 55-70 H 15
ASSIST  by WILSON,CALEB --

09:05 55-72 H 17 GOOD DUNK by DORT,LEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,NOLAN

08:54 FOUL  by DORSEY,NOLAN
MISS FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 08:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:54 SUB OUT by CARR,SEMETRI (TT)
08:54 SUB OUT by DORSEY,NOLAN
08:54 SUB IN by AMES,DAI DAI
08:54 SUB IN by BELL,CHRIS

SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN 08:54
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,SETH 08:54
MISS FT by VEESAAR,HENRI 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
FOUL  by WILSON,CALEB 08:39

08:34 MISS LAYUP by PIPPEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VEESAAR,HENRI 08:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:26 55-74 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI
08:07 FOUL  by KOCANAS,MANTAS



SUB OUT by BOGAVAC,LUKA 08:07
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYDON 08:07

08:07 SUB OUT by KOCANAS,MANTAS
08:07 SUB IN by CAMDEN,JOHN

GOOD FT by WILSON,CALEB 08:07 56-74 H 18
GOOD FT by WILSON,CALEB 08:07 57-74 H 17

07:43 TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
STEAL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 07:43

07:38 FOUL  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH(fastbreak) 07:38 58-74 H 16
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH(fastbreak) 07:38 59-74 H 15

07:35 TURNOVER  by AMES,DAI DAI
STEAL  by WILSON,CALEB 07:35

07:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 07:18 62-74 H 12
ASSIST  by TRIMBLE,SETH --

07:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:01 TURNOVER  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
07:01 SUB OUT by BELL,CHRIS
07:01 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 06:47
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JAYDON 06:33 65-74 H 9
ASSIST  by VEESAAR,HENRI --

06:07 TURNOVER  by CAMDEN,JOHN
STEAL  by WILSON,CALEB 06:07

06:04 FOUL  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by WILSON,CALEB(fastbreak) 06:04 66-74 H 8
MISS FT by WILSON,CALEB(fastbreak) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
05:37 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,CALEB 05:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:35 66-77 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

GOOD DUNK by VEESAAR,HENRI(in the paint) 05:18 68-77 H 9
ASSIST  by DIXON,DEREK --

04:47 MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,SETH --
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEREK 04:14 71-77 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12

04:03 TURNOVER  by CAMDEN,JOHN
STEAL  by YOUNG,JAYDON 04:03
MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
03:25 MISS 3PTR by AMES,DAI DAI

REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,SETH --
03:21 FOUL  by AMES,DAI DAI

GOOD FT by YOUNG,JAYDON(fastbreak) 03:21 72-77 H 5
SUB OUT by WILSON,CALEB 03:21
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JARIN 03:21
GOOD FT by YOUNG,JAYDON(fastbreak) 03:21 73-77 H 4

02:52 73-79 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by TRIMBLE,SETH(in the paint) 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
01:56 MISS JUMPER by AMES,DAI DAI

BLOCK  by STEVENSON,JARIN 01:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by WILSON,CALEB 01:56



SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JARIN 01:56
01:47 FOUL  by DORT,LEE

GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH(fastbreak) 01:47 74-79 H 5
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE,SETH(fastbreak) 01:47 75-79 H 4

01:25 MISS 3PTR by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TRIMBLE,SETH(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE
FOUL  by YOUNG,JAYDON 00:58
FOUL  by YOUNG,JAYDON 00:57

00:57 75-80 H 5 GOOD FT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
00:57 75-81 H 6 GOOD FT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by TRIMBLE,SETH 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE

FOUL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 00:45
00:45 MISS FT by DORT,LEE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
FOUL  by TRIMBLE,SETH 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI --
GOOD 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI 00:19 78-81 H 3
ASSIST  by DIXON,DEREK --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18

00:18 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DEJUAN
00:18 SUB IN by BELL,CHRIS

FOUL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 00:10
00:10 78-82 H 4 GOOD FT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN
00:10 78-83 H 5 GOOD FT by PIPPEN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CALEB 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DORT,LEE

FOUL  by VEESAAR,HENRI 00:01
SUB OUT by VEESAAR,HENRI 00:01
SUB IN by HIGH,ZAYDEN 00:01

00:01 78-84 H 6 GOOD FT by DORT,LEE(fastbreak)
00:01 MISS FT by DORT,LEE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CALEB --


